



July 14, 2025

**64294**  
**Churro Crunch Roll**  
**GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

DISTRIBUTOR'S ADDRESS: GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP VERNON, CA 90058

BRAND: Guy Fieri

ITEM NAME: Churro Crunch Roll

ITEM SUB-DESCRIPTOR: Filled Tortilla Pastry with Cream Cheese and Caramel Sauce

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: These sweet desserts feature a thick caramel filling with notes of cinnamon and brown butter, wrapped in a crunchy tortilla shell dusted with cinnamon and sugar. Perfect for roller grills and convection ovens, our Flavorolls are quick prep, ready to heat and serve. They are a premium solution ideal for consumers looking to enjoy an indulgent, convenient, no-mess, on-the-go meal or snack.

**NUTRITION FACTS:**

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 Burrito (3.2 OZ) (91g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>320</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 380mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 48g	17%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	24%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 134mg	10%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 172mg	4%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



July 14, 2025

64294

**Churro Crunch Roll**

**GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

**INGREDIENTS: TORTILLA PASTRY** (TORTILLA [ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, IRON, ZINC, NIACIN, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, WATER, PALM OIL, CORN FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, DATEM, MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, OLEORESIN OF TURMERIC, ANNATTO EXTRACT], BATTER MIX [WATER, CORN STARCH, RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED CELLULOSE GUM, LEAVENING {SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE}, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS], CINNAMON POWDER, CELLULOSE GUM), **FILLING** (CREAM CHEESE [CREAM, WATER, BUTTERFAT, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, LACTIC CULTURES, SALT, STABILIZERS {XANTHAN GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN}, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID], WATER, SUGAR, SWEET WHEY POWDER, BROWN SUGAR, CARAMEL FLAVORING [CANE SUGAR, BROWNULATED SUGAR, CARAMELIZED SUGAR, MOLASSES GRANULES {CANE SYRUP, MOLASSES}, SUNFLOWER OIL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, COCOA EXTRACT, ETHYL ALCOHOL, NATURAL FLAVOR], CINNAMON POWDER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, CARAMEL FLAVOR [PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, SUGAR, COCOA EXTRACT, ETHYL ALCOHOL, NATURAL FLAVOR], BROWN BUTTER FLAVOR [NONFAT DRY MILK, BUTTER {CREAM, SALT}, NATURAL FLAVORS], VANILLA FLAVOR [SUGAR, LACTOSE, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEY POWDER], CELLULOSE GUM, METHYLCELLULOSE). PRE-FRIED IN SOYBEAN OIL.

**ALLERGEN(S): MILK, SOY, WHEAT.**

BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.